

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 10, 2022 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Angel M. Baniqued, Jr.

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 3-2022

AUTHORIZING THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-URDANETA BRANCH TO REACTIVATE A DORMANT ACCOUNT OF THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF PANGASINAN AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR AND THE PROVINCIAL TREASURER TO EXECUTE AND SIGN DOCUMENTS PERTAINING THERETO

WHEREAS, LANDBANK records show that a deposit account under the name of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan has been classified as "Dormant" status;

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pangasinan still needs to maintain the said account for its financial transactions;

WHEREAS, it is necessary therefore, to request the reactivation of Account No. 0112-1151-96 (Provincial Government of Pangasinan-Pangasinan Credit Surety Administrative Fund);

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Angel M. Baniqued, Jr., duly seconded, it was –

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to authorize, as it is hereby authorized, the Land Bank of the Philippines-Urdaneta Branch to reactivate a dormant account of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan and further authorizing the Provincial Governor and the Provincial Treasurer to execute and sign documents pertaining thereto;







www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 3-2022 Page 2

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the Provincial Governor, Hon. Amado I. Espino III and Mrs. Maria Lourdes E. Utanes, Provincial Treasurer, and Ms. Marlene M. Mendoza, Branch Head, Land Bank of the Philippines, Urdaneta Branch, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan, for their information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY:

ESPERANCILLA B. ROMA
Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK PONALD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



